
University of Akron University Council Membership Roster

September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

  Name 

Appointed by Constituent 

Group Term Email

John Wiencek EVP/Provost Continuous john2@uakron.edu

Tonia Ferrell, Chair CPAC 2020-2022 ferrell@uakron.edu

Jeanette Carson, Vice Chair CPAC 2020-2021 jcarson@uakron.edu

Kris Kraft, Secretary Faculty Senate 2020-2021 knk@uakron.edu

Ed Evans Faculty Senate 2020-2022 evanse@uakron.edu

Arnob Banik GSG 2020-2021 gsgpresident@uakron.edu

Kathee Evans SEAC 2020-2022 kathee@uakron.edu

Marjorie Hartleben SEAC 2020-2022 mkh9@uakron.edu

Kevin Feezel USG 2020-2021 usgpresident@uakron.edu; 

kaf128@zips.uakron.edu

TBD CPAC 2020-2022 mkh9@uakron.edu

University Council Executive Committee

Page 1 of 14 Updated 9/25/20

mailto:john2@uakron.edu
mailto:ferrell@uakron.edu
mailto:knk@uakron.edu
mailto:evanse@uakron.edu
mailto:gsgpresident@uakron.edu
mailto:kathee@uakron.edu
mailto:mkh9@uakron.edu
mailto:usgpresident@uakron.edu
mailto:usgpresident@uakron.edu
mailto:mkh9@uakron.edu


University of Akron University Council Membership Roster

September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

  Name 

Appointed by Constituent 

Group Term Email

University Council
John Wiencek EVP/Provost Continuous johnw@uakron.edu

Tonia Ferrell, Chair             

(Officer Term 2020-2022) CPAC 2018-2021* ferrell@uakron.edu

Jeanette Carson, Vice Chair                               

(Officer Term 2020-2021) CPAC jcarson@uakron.edu

Kris Kraft, Secretary         (Officer 

Term 2020-2021) Faculty Senate 2018-2021* knk@uakron.edu

Paul Levy Chairs/School Directors 2019-2022 pelevy@uakron.edu

Anne Bruno CPAC 2019-2022 abruno@uakron.edu

Tim McCarragher Deans Continuous mccarra@uakron.edu

John Nicholas Faculty Senate 2020-2023 jn@uakron.edu

Ed Evans Faculty Senate 2018-2021 evanse@uakron.edu

Arnob Banik GSG 2020-2021 gsgpresident@uakron.edu

Katelyn Frey GSG 2020-2021 gsgvicepresident@uakron.edu

Shagata Das GSG 2020-2021 gsgtreasurer@uakron.edu

Marjorie Hartleben SEAC 2019-2022 mkh9@uakron.edu

Kathy Evans SEAC 2020-2023 kathee@uakron.edu

Kevin Feezel USG 2020-2021 usgpresident@uakron.edu; 

kaf128@zips.uakron.edu

Emily Starkey USG 2020-2021 eks63@zips.uakron.edu

Ben Swanson USG 2020-2021 bcs75@zips.uakron.edu

Will Cole SC: Budget & Finance Chair wcole@uakron.edu

Tiffany Schmidt SC: Comm Chair 2019-2021** tll4@uakron.edu

Scott Randby SC: IT Chair 2020-2021** srandby@uakron.edu

Michele Novachek SC: Inst Advance Chair 2020-2022** manovac@uakron.edu

TBD SC: Physical Envir Chair 2018-2020**

Kristine Kraft SC: Rec & Wellness Chair 2018-2020** knk@uakron.edu

Jennifer Manista SC: Stud Eng Chair 2020-2022** jmanista1@uakron.edu

TBD SC: Talent Dev Chair

*The term refers to their term on University Council (appointed by their constituent group).  Their term as officer is located 
under their name (elected by the UC).

**The term refers to their term as committee chair.  See each committee section, pages 3-6, for their term on University Council 
(appointed by their constituent group).
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University of Akron University Council Membership Roster

September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

  Name 

Appointed by Constituent 

Group Term Email

Budget & Finance Committee
Will Cole, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous wcole@uakron.edu

Will Cole, Chair                   

(Officer Term 2019-2020) Administrator 2018-2021 wcole@uakron.edu

TBD, Vice Chair       (Officer Term 

2019-2021) CPAC 2018-2021

Dominic Cardarelli, Secretary                 

(Officer Term 2020-2021) SEAC 2018-2021 dc21@uakron.edu

Steve Weeks Chairs/School Directors 2020-2022 scweeks@uakron.edu

TBD CPAC 2017-2020

Aimee deChambeau Deans Continuous aimee@uakron.edu

Shiva Sastry Faculty Senate 2018-2021 ssastry@uakron.edu

Linda Saliga Faculty Senate 2020-2022 saliga@uakron.edu

Randi Depp GSG 2020-2021 rmd113@zips.uakron.edu

Yuan (Mike) Xue GSG 2020-2021 yx27@zips.uakron.edu

Ruth Nine-Duff SEAC 2019-2022 ruth9@uakron.edu

Nick McFadden USG 2020-2021 nmm121@zips.uakron.edu

Rocco Grossi USG 2020-2021 reg52@zips.uakron.edu

Communications Committee
Tammy Ewin, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous tewin@uakron.edu

Tiffany Schmidt, Co-Chair                

(Officer Term 2019-2021) CPAC 2018-2021 tll4@uakron.edu

Amy Freels, Co-Chair           

(Officer Term 2019-2021) SEAC 2019-2022 afreels@uakron.edu

Richard Newsome, Secretary        

(Officer Term 2020-2022) SEAC 2020-2022 rnewsome@uakron.edu

Heather Walter Chairs/School Directors 2018-2021 hwalter@uakron.edu

Kristen Foy Samson CPAC 2019-2022 kcfoy@uakron.edu

Susan Hanlon Deans Continuous shanlon@uakron.edu

Robert Peralta Faculty Senate 2019-2022 rp32@uakron.edu

Sherry Simms Faculty Senate 2018-2021 ssimms@uakron.edu

Prisca Ngolo GSG 2020-2021 pnn3@zips.uakron.edu

Jessica Vasiliades GSG 2020-2021 jav87@zips.uakron.edu

Stevie Allen USG 2020-2021 sra61@zips.uakron.edu

James Garchar USG 2020-2021 usgchiefofstaff@uakron.edu
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September 1, 2020 - August 31, 2021

  Name 

Appointed by Constituent 

Group Term Email

Information Technology Committee
John Corby, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous jcorby@uakron.edu

Scott Randby, Chair                              

(Officer Term 2020-2021) Faculty Senate 2018-2021 srandby@uakron.edu

Eli Eubanks, Vice Chair                      

(Officer Term 2020-2022) CPAC 2020-2021 epe2@uakron.edu

Sejuti Banik, Secretary                         

(Officer Term 2020-2021) GSG 2020-2021 sb343@zips.uakron.edu

TBD Chairs/School Directors 2018-2021

Aimee DeChambeau Deans Continuous aimee@uakron.edu

TBD Faculty Senate 2018-2021

Carrie Buo GSG 2020-2021 cb46@zips.uakron.edu

Steve Patton SEAC 2020-2022

Nathan Yost SEAC 2019-2022 nly8@uakron.edu

Brenden Madden USG 2020-2021 bdm92@zips.uakron.edu

TBD USG

Ellen Perduyn CPAC 2019-2022 perduyn@uakron.edu

Institutional Advancement Committee
Kim Cole, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous kmorgan@uakron.edu

Michele Novachek, Chair                  

(Officer Term 2020-2022) SEAC 2020-2023 manovac@uakron.edu

Abby Shiban, Vice Chair  (Officer 

Term 2020-2022) CPAC 2019-2022 ashiban@uakron.edu

Barbara Pizzute, Secretary 

(Officer Term 2019-2021) SEAC 2018-2021 bpizzute@uakron.edu

Matthew Wyszynski Chairs/School Directors 2018-2021 wyszyns@uakron.edu

C. J. Peters Deans Continuous cpeters1@uakron.edu

TBD Faculty Senate 2020-2023

TBD Faculty Senate

TBD SEAC 2020-2023

TBD CPAC 2020-2023

Sayan Basak GSG 2020-2021 sb382@zips.uakron.edu

Udayan Jayant Dabke GSG 2020-2021 ujd2@zips.uakron.edu

Wan Yu USG 2020-2021 wy16@zips.uakron.edu

Grant McConnell USG 2020-2021 usgvicesenatechair@uakron.edu
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  Name 

Appointed by Constituent 

Group Term Email

Physical Environment Committee
Steven Myers, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous smyers1@uakron.edu

TBD, Chair           (Officer Term 

2020-2022) sts@uakron.edu

Max Fightmaster, Vice Chair 

(Officer Term 2019-2021) SEAC 2018-2021 max@uakron.edu

Dorothy Gruich, Secretary 

(Officer Term 2019-2021) CPAC 2018-2021 gruich@uakron.edu

Dimitria Gatzia Chairs/School Directors 2019-2022 dg29@uakron.edu

TBD CPAC lsabol@uakron.edu

Shawn Stevens SEAC 2020-2023 sts@uakron.edu

Craig Menzemer Deans Continuous ccmenze@uakron.edu

Marilia Antunez Faculty Senate 2019-2022 mantunez@uakron.edu

Malik Elbuluk Faculty Senate 2019-2021 melbuluk@uakron.edu

Danielle Rutana GSG 2020-2021 dr156@zips.uakron.edu

Derek Schwarz GSG 2020-2021 dbs41@zips.uakron.edu

Kayla Bouchard USG 2020-2021 knb99@zips.uakron.edu

Benjamin Swanson USG 2020-2021 bcs75@zips.uakron.edu

Recreation & Wellness Committee
John MacDonald, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous jam3@uakron.edu

Kristine Kraft, Chair                

(Officer Term 2018-2020) Faculty Senate 2018-2021 knk@uakron.edu

Judy Juvancic-Heltzel, Vice Chair                     

(Officer Term 2019-2021) Chairs/School Directors 2020-2023 jaj52@uakronedu

TBD, Secretary                       

(Officer Term 2019-2021)

Emily Njus CPAC 2018-2021 emily@uakron.edu

TBD CPAC veigel@uakron.edu

Joe Urgo Deans Continuous jurgo@uakron.edu

Brittainy A Butler GSG 2020-2021 Baw128@zips.uakron.edu

Danielle Miller -Dorsey GSG 2020-2021 dnd1@zips.uakron.edu

TBD SEAC dgannon@uakron.edu

Nancy Lupi SEAC 2019-2021 nlupi1@uakron.edu

Tre'Vion Beverly USG 2020-2021 tb106@zips.uakron.edu

Grace Kasunic USG 2020-2021 gk71@zips.uakron.edu
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  Name 

Appointed by Constituent 

Group Term Email

Student Engagement and Success Committee
John Messina, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous jam125@uakron.edu

Jenniver Manista, Chair            

(Officer Term 2020-2022) SEAC 2019-2022 jmanista1@uakron.edu

Katie Cerrone, Vice Chair 

(Officer Term 2020-2022) Faculty Senate 2019-2022 kc24@uakron.edu

Katelyn Frey, Secretary       

(Officer Term 2020-2022) GSG 2020-2021 krf17@zips.uakron.edu

TBD Chairs/School Directors 2019-2021 ash@uakron.edu

Greg Dieringer CPAC 2019-2022 gdierin@uakron.edu

Sarah Psihountakis CPAC 2019-2021 sas107@uakron.edu

Tim McCarragher Deans Continuous mccarra@uakron.edu

TBD Faculty Senate 2018-2021 hl1@uakron.edu

Melissa Seabolt GSG 2020-2021 mds227@zips.uakron.edu

Katey Yinger SEAC 2020-2023 kyinger@uakron.edu

Kevin Feezel USG 2020-2021

usgpresident@uakron.edu; 

kaf128@zips.uakron.edu

Greagory Hustak USG 2020-2021 gkh7@zips.uakron.edu

Talent Development & Human Resources Committee
Sarah Kelly, Appointed 

Administrator Administrator Continuous sarah30@uakron.edu

TBD, Chair                                    

(Officer Term 2018-2020)

TBD, Vice Chair                     

(Officer Term 2018-2020)

TBD, Secretary (Officer Term 

2018-2020)

Melanie McGurr Chairs/School Directors 2020-2023 mmcgurr1@uakron.edu

Laura Conley CPAC 2019-2021 lhc1@uakron.edu

Joe Minocchi CPAC 2017-2020 jminocchi@uakron.edu

Susan Hanlon Deans Continuous shanlon@uakron.edu

TBD Faculty Senate 2020-2023

TBD Faculty Senate 2018-2021

Ankita Gupta GSG 2020-2021 ag297@zips.uakron.edu

Ebenezer Duah GSG 2020-2021 ed38@zips.uakron.edu

Matthew Dowd SEAC 2020-2023 mdowd@uakron.edu

Renata Janosi SEAC 2018-2021 rjanosi@uakron.edu

Kenny Roberts USG 2020-2021 kr95@zips.uakron.edu

Jonathan Minnich USG 2020-2021 jpm136@zips.uakron.edu
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  Name 

Appointed by Constituent 

Group Term Email

Constituent Group Contacts
Paul Levy Chairs/School Directors N/A pelevy@uakron.edu

William Cole CPAC N/A wcole@uakron.edu

John Wiencek Deans N/A johnw@uakron.edu

Linda Saliga Faculty Senate N/A facultysenate@uakron.edu

Arnob Banik GSG N/A gsgpresident@uakron.edu

Pam Duncan SEAC N/A pjd19@uakron.edu

Kevin Feezel USG N/A usgpresident@uakron.edu; 

kaf128@zips.uakron.edu
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